

L
SLP(C)No. 12020 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12020/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2003 in CMWP 1731/90
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UMRAI DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is allowed to take steps for fresh service upon respondent No.4. Dasti in addition. Within same time rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No. 3 may be filed. Counter affidavit may be filed on behalf of respondent-State within four weeks and rejoinder thereto may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Kanwal Singh)
Court MAaster Court Master